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ABSTRACT 

Nowadays charging of mobile phone has becoming a part of our daily 

activities. Higher power consumption of phone battery increases the need of charging. 

For example, people use their phone every minute to check out what is happening and 

this consumes lots of battery power. This charging activity consumes time and 

electricity. Due to this time consuming activity, people always forget to unplug their 

charger when it is already fully charged. This situation leads to the damage of the 

battery and shorten the lifespan. Moreover, it will consume more electricity than it 

should. Therefore in this project, Smart Battery Charger is proposed where solar panel 

is used in this charger. This battery charger can prolong the battery life and saving 

electricity usage. The battery charger utilizes LEDs to indicate the condition of the 

battery charger. Red LED indicate the charger is in standby mood meanwhile id 

yellow LED lights up, it indicates that the charger is in charging process where both 

standby and charging is shown by the LCD. Moreover, instead of using conventional 

power source like home power socket, this battery charger receive power from 

sustainable solar cell source since solar is eco-friendly and won't harm any other 

living things besides it is more systematic and reliable to its users out there. 

vi 



CHAPTER 

1 

2 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE PAGE 

A�PROV AL SHEET m 

STUDENTS AND SUPERVISOR DECLARATION IV 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v 

ABSTRACT VI 

TABLE OF CONTENTS vu 

LIST OF FIGURES IX 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS XI 

INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of Study 1 

1.2 Problem Statement 2 

1.3 Objectives 3 

1.4 Scope of Project 3 

1.5 Contribution 3 

LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Project Development 4 

2.2 Components 5 

vii 



CHAPTER 

3 

4 

5 

TITLE 

METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Schematic Diagram 

3.2 Circuit Operation 

3.2.1 Flow Chart 

3.2.2 Block Diagram 

RESULT AND DISCUSSION 

4.1 Software Simulation Result 

4.2 Hardware Implementation Result 

4.3 Circuit Testing and Troubleshooting 

CONCLUSION 

5.1 CONCLUSION 

5.2 RECOMMENDATION 

REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

Appendix A 

AppendixB 

AppendixC 

PAGE 

14 

16 

18 

20 

23 

33 

40 

41 

42 

viii 


